00152665) as Managing Director of the Company, whose office will be liable to determination by retirement by 
rotation, for a period of 5 (five) years with effect from March 1, 2018 to February 23, 2023 and payment of 

remuneration of 5% of net profit calculated in accordance with Section 198 of the Act, subject to minimum  
remuneration of INR 36,00,000.00 (Indian Rupees Thirty Six Lakhs Only) per annum and maximum remuneration of 
INR 84,00,000.00 (Indian Rupees Eighty Four Lakhs) per annum, with authority to the Board of Directors to alter 
and vary the terms and conditions of the said appointment in such manner as may be agreed to between the Board 
of Directors and Mr. Vinod Garg. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT in the event of loss or inadequacy of profits in any financial year during the currency of